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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08
P488357

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)

INNOVATION CENTER
3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD
1X2 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

Scaled Data Report

@ C

N/A

4326.0 lumens

N/A

100.1 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

43.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488357
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488357
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78 86
3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76
4 83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56 68
5 77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48 61
6 71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42 55
7 66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37 50
8 61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33 46
9 57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30 42
10 54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 8856 8856 8856
5° 8774 8856 8802
10° 8694 8782 8740
15° 8573 8712 8650
20° 8438 8639 8534
25° 8274 8514 8416
30° 8107 8382 8305
35° 7924 8238 8161
40° 7718 8073 7971
45° 7502 7880 7731
50° 7276 7628 7428
55° 7012 7340 7115
60° 6713 6992 6776
65° 6327 6570 6332
70° 5822 6057 5756
75° 5126 5359 5049
80° 4166 4345 4119
85° 2902 3094 3020

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
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37
33
30
27
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30
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@ C

30

106
92
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59
52
47
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38
35
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75
63
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47
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37
33
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27

20
10
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43
40
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488357
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 155.0 3.6 o° 1646 1646 1646 1646 1646

10°-20° 439.1 10.2 5° 1624 1627 1639 1643 1629 154
20°-30° 655.0 15.1 15° 1539 1549 1564 1573 1552 434
30°-40° 776.1 17.9 25° 1393 1410 1434 1439 1417 642
40°-50° 785.3 18.2 35° 1206 1225 1254 1263 1242 754
50°-60° 685.9 15.9 45° 986 1003 1035 1036 1016 760
60°-70° 501.2 11.6 55° 747 762 782 771 758 668
70°-80° 266.7 6.2 65° 497 507 516 506 497 492
80°-90° 61.6 1.4 75° 246 252 258 248 243 262
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 47 48 50 51 49 59
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1249.1 28.9

0°-40° 2025.2 46.8

0°-60° 3496.5 80.8

0°-90° 4326.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4326.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

50f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P488357
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 16455 16455 16455 16455 16455
2.5°| 1632.6 16379 16434 16458 1632.4
5°| 1624.0 1627.1 16393 1643.1  1629.2
75°| 1610.0 1614.6 1626.4 16281  1614.8
10°| 1590.8 1599.0 1606.9 16155  1599.2
12.5°| 1566.3 1577.4 1590.8 1592.3  1580.0
15°| 15387 15489 1563.5 1572.9  1552.5
17.5°| 1507.8 1517.7 1536.6 15383  1526.0
20°| 14733 14857 1508.3 1512.2  1490.1
225°| 14342 14509 1469.7 14735  1457.2
25°| 1393.3 14104 1433.7 14390  1417.3
27.5°| 13504 13669 1393.1 13969 13785
30°| 13045 1319.9 1348.7 13550  1336.4
325°| 1257.8 12733 13052 13105  1292.3
35°| 1206.1 12249 12539 12626  1242.2
37.5°| 11533 1171.6 12045 12124  1190.5
40°| 1098.6 11167 1149.1 11557  1134.6
42.5° 10427 10609 10955 10965  1079.0
45°| 9856 1003.1 10353 10362  1015.8
475° 9276 9453 9741 9709 951.6
50°| 869.0 8858  911.0  904.5 887.2
525°| 808.3 8246 8484  837.8 821.5
ss°| 7473 7624 7823 7710 758.3
575°] 6857  701.0 7163  704.8 693.8
60°| 6237  637.1 6496  637.9 629.5
625°| 560.6  572.1 5829 5717 563.9
65°| 496.8 5069 5159 5056 497.2
67.5°| 4334 4420 4502 4396 430.8
70°| 3700 3773 3849 3739 365.8
725°| 3074 3139 3206  310.0 302.9
75°| 24655 2522 2577 2482 242.8
775°| 1884 1932 1970  191.0 185.7
80°| 1344 1380 1402  137.8 132.9

82.5° 86.4 89.0 90.2 90.0 86.7
85° 47.0 47.8 50.1 50.6 48.9
87.5° 18.2 19.4 19.9 21.4 19.7
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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